SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4187-4188/2024

PANKAJ LOCHAN BAISHYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 09-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.2 to 17 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit. Whereafter, the matter is to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar