## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4187-4188/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2023 in WA No. 280/2023 14-08-2023 in WA No. 309/2023 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

PANKAJ LOCHAN BAISHYA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) ONLY IA NO. 194385/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM. IA No. 194385/2024 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

Date: 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)